## **Senate Joint Resolution 42**

Sponsored by Senator SCHRADER (Presession filed.)

## **SUMMARY**

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure as introduced.

Declares May 1, 2010, as Future Business Leaders of America day in Oregon.

1	JOINT RESOLUTION
2	Whereas Future Business Leaders of America is an education association with a quarter of
3	million students preparing for careers in business and business related fields; and
4	Whereas Future Business Leaders of America is the largest business career student organization
5	in the world; and
6	Whereas the Oregon chapter of Future Business Leaders of America is celebrating its 60th an
7	niversary; and
8	Whereas Future Business Leaders of America members have a competitive edge when they ente
9	the business world because they have participated in leadership events and learned new ideas about
10	shaping their future careers through workshops and exhibits; and
11	Whereas Future Business Leaders of America is funded by membership dues, conference fees
12	corporate contributions and grants; and
13	Whereas Future Business Leaders of America is recognized by the Association for Career and
14	Technical Education, the International Assembly for Collegiate Business Education, the National
15	Association of Parliamentarians, the National Association of Secondary School Principals, the Na
16	tional Business Education Association and the United States Department of Education; now, there
17	fore,
18	Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:
19	That we, the members of the Seventy-fifth Legislative Assembly, in special legislative session
20	assembled, establish May 1, 2010, as Future Business Leaders of America day in Oregon.

21